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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1986/20 
Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 26/6/86 

No. 85 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 26/6/86. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff ite .. ; 
the Port; and 
Reference nullber. 

2 All submissions fro.. local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a sui~able alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
,content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

rea.ons why the local product on which protection is sought i. not a .uitable alternative; 
full technical details of the good. against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraph. above will not be regarded a. a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

11.08.012 

15.12.009 

25.14.000 

29.44.001 

'29.44.001 

29.44.001 

30.03.031 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

30.03.039 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Wheaten cornflour 

Cocoa butter equivalent 

Slate 

Ampicillin sodium 

Ampicillin trihydrate 

Cloxacillin sodium 

Fumidil B - controls nosema in honey bees 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Floxapen injection vials 250mg 
Floxapen powder 125mg 
Floxapen powder in bulk 
Floxapen vials 
Floxapen vials IG 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Floxapen 

Zyloric Z300 

Abex 1404 

Amido betaine C 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

May & Baker New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 35060 
NAENAE 

Nestle Co NZ Ltd 
C/- Burnard & Reynold. Ltd 
PO Box 1387 
AUCKLAND 

I'IcEwan Hold ing. 
C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 

Syntex Laboratories NZ Ltd 
C/- K K Customs Agency Ltd 
PO Box 58229 
EAST TAMAKI 

Syntex Laboratorie. NZ Ltd 
C/- K K eo,tOll' Agency Ltd 
PO Box 58229 
EAST TAMAKI 

Syntex Laboratorie. NZ Ltd 
C/- K K eostOll' Agency Ltd 
PO Box 58229 
EAST TAMAKI 

A Ecroyd & Son Ltd 
Box 5056 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Collector of eoStOllS 
WELLINGTON 

Wellcome (NZ) Ltd 
C/- Perrott & Partners Ltd 
PO Box 361 
AUCKLAND 

Fidene Consolidated NZ Ltd 
PO Box 72~71 
NORTHCOTE POINT 

Sulke .. Company Ltd 
C/- W B John. Consulting Ltd 
PO Box 1548 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

26 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 

25 

25 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

WN 522208 

AK 505598K 

AK 505667F 

AK 505595E 

AK 505592L 

AK 505594G 

WN 530529 

101148A 
101149K 
917776A 
923307F 
923770E 

WN 530524 

WN 530509 

AK 505599H 

AK 505744C 

lICategory 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 
VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 


